
DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330 

 

Elementary Library/Zoom Meeting 

1075 Fir Street 

Darrington WA  98241 

 

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2023 

REGULAR MEETING:  6:30 PM 

AGENDA                    CHAIR, JENNIE REQUA 

A. Call to Order  

B. Flag Salute 
 

C. Roll Call 
 

D. Correspondence 
 

E. Approval of Consent Agenda 
   Action 

 

a. Approval of the September 26, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes 

 

b. Approval of September Warrants 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

c. Approval of October Warrants 

 

 

F. Approval of Regular Agenda       Action 

 

G. District Reports         Report 

1. PSE 

2. DEA 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General Payroll 

Payroll AP 

ACH 

ACH 

275716 

275720 

 

 

 

 

275719 

275733 

 

 

 

 

$    2,882.23 

$112,986.83 

$309,805.41 

$188,943.69 

$614,618.16 

 

09/29/2023 

09/29/2023 

09/29/2023 

09/29/2023 

 

 

General AP 275734 275762 $38,892.35 09/29/2023 

CP AP 275763 275763 $34,148.60 09/29/2023 

ASB AP 275764 275764 $1,814.73 09/29/2023 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General AP 275765 275812 $121,513.31 10/16/2023 

CP AP 275813 275813 $24,351.99 10/16/2023 

ASB AP 275814 275815 $798.12 10/16/2023 



3. Student Representative 

4. High School 

5. Special Programs 

6. K-8 School 

7. Superintendent Report 

 

H. Financial and Enrollment Reports   McKenzie Boyd Report 

 

I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items 

 

J. Public Comments on Agenda Items 

 

OLD BUSINESS 

K. Policy Update      Tracy Franke  2nd Reading/Action 

 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

3112 Social Emotional Climate Revised 

3112P Social Emotional Climate Revised 

  

NEW BUSINESS 

L. Policy Update      Tracy Franke 1st Reading 

 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

6213P Reimbursement for Travel Expenses Revised 

5410 Holidays Revised 

5254 Staff Expression New 

5254P Staff Expression New 

  

M. 2023-2025 DEA Collective Bargaining  Tracy Franke   Action 

Agreement 

 

N. Transportation Report    Toni Lenon   Report 

 

O. Technology Report    Tracy Franke   Report 

 

P. Comprehensive Sexual Health Education  Tracy Franke   Action 

Curriculum Adoption 

 

Q. Gifts to the District    Tracy Franke   Action 

 

R. Agreements and Contracts   Tracy Franke   Action 

 

S. Personnel Actions     Tracy Franke   Action 

 

T. Board Comments     Members   Report 



 

U. Adjournment         Action 


