DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330

Elementary Library/Zoom Meeting 1075 Fir Street Darrington WA 98241

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2023 REGULAR MEETING: 6:30 PM

CHAIR, JENNIE REQUA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Flag Salute
- C. Roll Call

AGENDA

- D. Correspondence
- E. Approval of Consent Agenda

Action

- a. Approval of the September 26, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
- b. Approval of September Warrants

Fund	Issued By	Beginning Warrant	Ending Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	Payroll Payroll AP ACH ACH	275716 275720	275719 275733	\$2,882.23 \$112,986.83 \$309,805.41 <u>\$188,943.69</u> \$614,618.16	09/29/2023 09/29/2023 09/29/2023 09/29/2023
General	AP	275734	275762	\$38,892.35	09/29/2023
СР	AP	275763	275763	\$34,148.60	09/29/2023
ASB	AP	275764	275764	\$1,814.73	09/29/2023

c. Approval of October Warrants

		Beginning	Ending		
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	AP	275765	275812	\$121,513.31	10/16/2023
СР	AP	275813	275813	\$24,351.99	10/16/2023
ASB	AP	275814	275815	\$798.12	10/16/2023

F. Approval of Regular Agenda

G. District Reports

- 1. PSE
- 2. DEA

Action

Report

- 3. Student Representative
- 4. High School
- 5. Special Programs
- 6. K-8 School
- 7. Superintendent Report
- H. Financial and Enrollment Reports
- I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
- J. Public Comments on Agenda Items

OLD BUSINESS

K. Policy Update

Tracy Franke 2nd Reading/Action

Report

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised
3112	Social Emotional Climate	Revised
3112P	Social Emotional Climate	Revised

NEW BUSINESS

L. Policy Update

Tracy Franke 1st Reading

McKenzie Boyd

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised
6213P	Reimbursement for Travel Expenses	Revised
5410	Holidays	Revised
5254	Staff Expression	New
5254P	Staff Expression	New

M. 2023-2025 DEA Collective Bargaining Agreement	Tracy Franke	Action
N. Transportation Report	Toni Lenon	Report
O. Technology Report	Tracy Franke	Report
P. Comprehensive Sexual Health Education Curriculum Adoption	Tracy Franke	Action
Q. Gifts to the District	Tracy Franke	Action
R. Agreements and Contracts	Tracy Franke	Action
S. Personnel Actions	Tracy Franke	Action
T. Board Comments	Members	Report

U. Adjournment

Action